
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3569
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015
INVESTMENT IN MUTUAL FUNDS
Kalvakuntla Smt. Kavitha

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the amount invested in mutual funds through the Department of Posts during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;
and

(b) the details of portfolios of which mutual funds have been released by the DoP?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) Madam, the details of amount invested in mutual funds through the Department of Posts during the last three years and the current year, Postal Circle-wise are furnished in Annexure.

(b) Portfolios of UTI Mutual Fund only have been released by the DoP.
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